
2019‐2020 SNA of Ohio Industry Advisory Council (IAC) 
 
 
 Please note:  All term dates are August 1 ‐ July 31 
 
 

2019‐20 Chair 
Laura Lazor – Term ends ‘21 
Ruiz Foods 
LauraL@ruizfoods.com 
 
2019‐20 Vice Chair 
Pam Reitz – Term ends ‘22 
Rizwitsch Sales Ltd. 
23500 Mercantile Rd., Suite 1 
Beachwood, OH  44122 
(216) 464‐4556 
preitz@rizwitsch.com 

 
2019‐20 Immediate Past Chair 
Dixie Marksberry – Term ends ‘20 
Talking Rain Beverage Company 
5813 Burlington Pike 
Burlington, KY 41005 
(513) 444‐9287 
dmarksberry@talkingrain.com  
 
Lincoln Yee ‐ Ending 2nd term ’20  
Comida Vida, Inc./Asian Food Solutions Inc. 
4838 Westminster Lane 
Broadview Hts., OH 44147 
216‐926‐8857 
Lincoln.yee@comidavida.com  
 
Jocelyn Koziara ‐ Ending 2nd Term ‘20 
Kent Precision Foods Group 
11457 Olde Cabin Road 
St. Louis, MO  63141 
(216) 702‐769 
jocelyn.koziara@kentww.com 
 
Kevin Leonard ‐ Ending 2nd term ‘21 
Specialty Equipment Sales Co. (SESCO) 
5705 Valley Belt Road 
Independence, OH  44131 
(513) 310‐9043 
kevinl@sesco.biz 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paul Gerding ‐ Ending 2nd term ‘21 
AccuTemp roducts, Inc. 
8415 N. Cliton Park 
Fort Wayne, IN  46825 
(800) 210‐5907 
pgerding@accutemp.net 
 
Holly McGarry – Ending 2nd term ‘22 
Waypoint 
2468 Sonnington Dr. 
Dublin, OH  43016 
(734) 679‐7074 
Holly.mcgarry@asmwaypoint.com 
 
Sheri Petrich – Ending 2nd term ‘22 
Country Pure Foods 
3797 Fran Lane 
Hermitage, PA  16148 
(724) 981‐2189 
SPetrich@CountryPure.com 
 
Lori Mattingly – Ending 1st term ‘20 
Rich Products 
90 Copley Drive 
Taylorsville, KY  40071 
(502) 554‐6432 
lmattingly@rich.com 
 
Tim Mulvey – Ending 1st term ‘21 
E. Ruff & Associates 
10823 Montgomery Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45242 
(800) 788‐8196 
tmulvey@eruffassoc.com  
 
Drew Patterson – Ending 1st term ‘22 
Zink Foodservice 
614‐296‐3521 
dpatterson@zinkfsg.com 
 


